## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (ISLAMABAD)

Islamabad, the 1st August, 2024

## NOTIFICATION

immediate effect and until further orders. 2/1-Civil/2024/P&P. With No. Mr. Shoukat Ali Sheikh, a BS-19 officer of Civil Engineering Department of Pakistan Railways, on return from 35th SMC and presently waiting for orders is posted as Project Director/Rail link Connectivity, Gawadar Sea Port, relieving Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways, Quetta from look after charge of the said post.

- The officer is also assigned to look after the charge of the post of PD/Acquisition of 2. Land for Rail Connectivity from Gawadar (KM.901) via Besima and Besima (Zero point) to Jacobabad (KM.387) via Khuzdar, relieving Mr. M. Amjad Iqbal, Chief Engineer/S&C, PR HQs Office, Lahore from look after charge of the post. The pay of the officer will be charged against any vacant BS-19 post of Civil Engineering Department till approval of the project from ECNEC.
- This issues with the approval of Secretary/Chairman Railways. 3.

(Syeda Marzia-tu-Zahra) Deputy Director (P&P) Phone: (051) 9201902

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, University Road, Karachi.

## Copy to:

- The CEO/Sr. General Manager, Pakistan Railways, HQs Office, Lahore. i)
- Director Generals/Planning & Technical, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad. ii)
- Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways, Quetta. iii)
- FA & CAO/EG, Pakistan Railways, Lahore. iv)
- DD/R&S and AD/IT, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad. V)
- PS to Secretary/Chairman Railways, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad. vi)
- vii) PS to Additional Secretary, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- viii) PS to Secretary Railway Board, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- Officers concerned.

Deputy Director (P&P)

Phone: (051) 9201902